


-- - .. 

I ~ 







VIKING 1972 
VOLUME34 

CAMBRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL 
CAMBRIDGE, ILLINOIS 

CO-EDITOR DIANNA MOREY 
CO-EDITOR PAUL HULTGREN 
JUNIOR EDITOR MAUREEN NELSON 
BUSINESS MANAGER KEVIN COX 
COPY EDITOR SHARON McLANE 
HEAD PHOTOGRAPHER FRED 

CLIFFORD 
ADVISOR MR. JOHN KNOX 



FROM MORNING ... 

TILL NIGHT ... 

2 



DAY 

AFTER 

3 

DAY 











MARY JANE BOWERS 
"MJ" 

F. H. A. 1-2; G . A. A. 1-3; Library Club 3; Band 1-
2; Chorus 2-4. 

COLLEEN LOUISE CARLSON 
"Colleen" 

F. H. A. 1-2; Pep Club 1-2; Cheerleader 1-3; Band 
1-3; Chorus 1-2; Student Council 3; Class Treas. 2; 
Class Pres. 3. 

LUCIA H. P. DE OLIVEIRA 
"Lu" 

A. F. S. Student; Honorary Member of all Clubs. 

DONALD T. DOBBELS 
"Dobbs" 

Varsity Club 3-4; Honor Society 2-4; A. F. S. 2-4; I 
Ind. Arts Club 3-4, V-Pres. 3, Pres. 4; Library Club 
2-4; Pep Club 1-4; Student Council 3, Reporter 3; 
Football 1-4; Wrestling 4, Quickest Pin Wres.tling; 
Track 4. 

8 

CHARLES STEWART BARE 
"Charlie" 

DORRANCE PAUL BERRY 
"Bull" 

Ind. Arts Club 2-4; Varsity Club 3-4, V-Pres. 4; 
Football 1-4; Track 1-3; Homecoming Cand. 4; 
Viking Carnival Cand. 4; Prom King 4; Most Tack­
les Award. 

BRUCE WILBUR BEUSELING 
"Bruce" 

F. F. A 1-4, Treas. 3-4; Library Club 2; A . F. S. 3-
4; Honor Society 2-4; Class Treas. 2; Band 1-2. 



DEBRA MAE GRANT 
"Deb" 

F. H. A. 1- 4; Soph. Rep. 2; Varsity Club 3-4; Cho­
rus 1-3; Pep Club 1-4; Cheerleader 1-4; Sweetheart 
Ball Cand. 2; Carnival Cand. 3; Homecoming Cand. 
4; Prom Cand. 4. 

JULIE ANN GUSTAFSON 
"Red" 

Spanish Club 1-4, V-Pres. 3; F. T. A. 1-4; G. A. A. 
1-4; Pep Club 1-4; library Club 3-4, D. R. Y. Sec. 
4; Science Club 4; Viking Staff 4; Class Sec. 2; 
Band 1-4; Chorus 2,4. 

CAROL ELLEN HANSON 
"Hanson" 

F.H.A. 1-4, 2ndV-Pres. 3, Pres. 4; G.A.A. 1-4; 
Varsity Club 2-4, Football and Basketball Stat.; Pep 
Club 1-4; Honor Society 2-4; S.cience Club 4, V-Pres. 
4; Student Council 1-2; Library Club 3; Class Pres. 2; 
Chorus 2; Twirler 1-4; Sweetheal't Ball Queen 4. 

9 

RANDALL JOSEPH EDMUND 
"Spike" 

F. F. A. 1-4, Sec, 3-4; Honor Society 2-4; Pep Club 
1-4; Varsity Club 34-; Tri- C 3-4; Student Council 4, 
Reporter 4; Class Treas. 3; Basketball 1-4; Golf 1; 
Track 4; Sweetheart Ball cand. 

RICHARD E. FRANCK 
"Knobby" 

F. F. A. 1-4; Varsity Club 3-4; Football 1-4; Basket­
ball 2; Wrestling 4, Most Valuable Wrestling; Cho­
rus 1-3. 

CATHERINE FRANS ENE 
"Cathy" 

F.H.A. 3-4; G.A.A. 2-4; Pep Club 2-4; Varsity 
Club, Stat. for Basketball 3-4; Chorus 2-4; Major­
ette 3-4. 

ARLAN DALE GORDEN 
"Fanner" 

F. F.A. 3-4; Ind. Arts Club, 2-3, V-Pres. 2, Pres. 
3; Maroon and White 2; Viking Staff 4; Honor Society 
4; Sweetheart Ball King 4. 



PAUL ALAN HULTGREN 
"Hog" 

Spanish Club 1-2; F. T.A. 2; Viking Staff 2-4, Asst. 
Business Manager 2, Business Manager 3, Co- Editor 
4; Pep Club 2-4; Library Club 2; Student Council 2-4, 
2nd V-Pres . 2, V-Pres. 3, Pres. 4; Honor Society 2-
4; Varsity Club 3-4; Football 1-4; Basketball 1-4; 
Track 1-4; Band 1; Class Play 3; Athlete of the Year 
2; Raymond Johnson Math Award; Michael Anderson 
Science Award 4. 

DAVID G. IMEL 
"Fred" 

Ind. Arts Club 1-3. 

BON IE LOU JOHNSO 
"Bon-Bon" 

G. A.A. 1-2; F. H. A. 2-3; Pep Club 1-2; Chorus 1-3. 

MICHAEL HOWARD KIA VON 
"Mike" 

F. F. A. 1-3; Honor Society 2-4. 

10 

EILEEN KAY HECK 
"Heck" 

F. H. A. 1-4, 1st V-Pres. 3; F. T. A. 1-4; Tri-C 2-
4; Student Council2-4, 2nd V-Pres. 2, Jr. Rep. 3, 
Sr. Rep. 4; Pep Club 1-4; Pres. 4; G A. A. 1-4; 
Chorus 1-4; Cheerleader 1-3; Fresh-Soph Hop Cand. 
1; Homecoming Cand. 4; Viking Carnival Cand. 4; 
Prom Cand. 4; Class Play 3; Betty Crocker Home­
maker Award 4. 

SHARON LYNN HUNT 
"Sherry" 

F. H. A. 1; F. N.A. 2, Sec. -Treas. 2; Library Club 
1; Chorus 3-4. 

BECKIE L. HULSlANDER 
"Bek" 

F.H.A. 1-4; G.A.A. F.N.A. 1; Chorus 1-3;Sweet­
heart Ball Cand. 3. 



SHARON LOUISE MclANE 
"Bump" 

G. A.A. 2; Spanish Club 1-4; Honor Society 2-4, 
Sec-Treas 4; Viking Staff, Copy Editor 4; Pep Club 
4; Class V- Pres. 3; Band Rep. 4, Band 1-4; Chorus 
2-4; Class Play. 

MICHAEL P. MAERTENS 
"Mick" 

F. F. A. 1-4; Pep Club 1-4; Varsity Club 1-4; Foot­
ball 1- 4; Basketball 1- 4; Gary Gustafson Best Re­
bounder Award 4; Fresh-Soph Hop Cand. 1; Home­
coming Cand . 4 . 

TERRY WAYNE METZ 
"Terry" 

Spanish Club 1- 4; Pep Club 3-4; Library Club 2-3; 
Band 1-2; Student Council 2,4, Soph Rep. 2, Pres. 
Advisor 4; Honor Society 2-4; Class Treas. 1. 

11 

MICHAEL LEE KRUMTINGER 
"Krum" 

Tri-C 1-4, V-Pres. 4; Honor Society 2-4, V-Pres. 4; 
Pep Club 1-4; Varsity Club 3-4; Spanish Club 1-4; 
Class Treasurer 4; Football 1-4; Basketball 1-4; Class 
Play 3; Fresh-Soph Hop Cand. 1. 

JOHN C. lANGE 
"Langer" 

Student Council 1-2, Fresh. Rep. 1, 2nd V-Pres. 2; 
Honor Society 2-4, V-Pres. 3; Varsity Club 1-4, 
Pres. 4; Ind. Arts Club 3-4; Pep Club 1-4; Class V­
Pres. 4; Track 2; Golf 1-4; Football 1-4; Basketball 
1-4; Band 1-4; Homecoming Cand. 4; S. A. R . 

PATRICIA ANN LOUCK 
"Sexy Anni" 

Library Club 2-3; F. H. A. 1-4; G. A. A. 3; Honor 
Society 2-4, Pres. 4; Pep Club 1-4; Varsity Club 3-
4; F. N. A. 4; Chorus 1-4; Cheerleader 3-4; Home­
coming Cand. 4; Girl's State Del. 3. 

JOHN AlAN LUND 
"Lund" 

F. F. A. 1-4; V-Pres . 3; Varsity Club 1- 4; Honor 
Society 2-4; Student Council 3-4; Parlimentarian 4; 
Pep Club 1-4; Class V-Pres. 2, Pres. 3; Varsity Track 
1- 4; Basketball 1-3; Football 1, 4; Roger Fike Mem­
orial Award 4; Sweetheart Ball Cand. 4; Class Play 
3. 



DAVID CARL NELSO 
"Swede" 

F. F. A. 1- 4, Sentinal 3, Pres. 4; Pep Club 1-4; 
Student Council 4; Senior Class Pres.; Varsity Club 
3, 4, Sergent At Arms 4; Basketball 1-4; Football 1-
4; Carnival Cand. 3; Football Capt. 4; Homecom­
ing King 4; Prom Cand. 4. 

VICTORIA LYNN OLSON 
"Vick" 

Pep Club 1-4; F. H. A. 3, 4; Spanish Club 1-4; Tri-
C 2-4; Tres. 4; G. A.A. 1-4; Viking Staff 4; F. T.A. 
1-4; Junior Class Play 3; Homecoming Cand. 4. 

STEPHEN A. OWENS 
"Tutor" 

F. F. A. 1-4; Pep Club 3,4; Varsity Club 3,4; Track 
2, 3 . 

MAUREEN GAIL PALMER 
"Shorty" 

F.H.A. 1-4; Tres. 3; G.A.A. 1-4; Tri-C 2-4; 
Pres. 4; F. T . A. 4; Pep Club 1-4; Chorus 2-4; 
Drwn Majorette 4; Majorette 3, 4; Band 1-4; 
Sweetheart Ball Princess 4; Jr. Class Play 3;Miss 

12 

DELBERT K. MOORE 
"Del" 

DIANNA MARIE MOREY 
"Diane" 

G.A.A. 1-4; V-Pres. 4; F. T.A. 1-4; Tres. 3, 
Pres. 4; Spanish Club 1-4; Tri- C. 2-4; Vice Pres. 
3; Student Council 1, 2, 4, Freshman Class Pres. 1, 
Pres. Councilor 2, Sec-Tres. 4; Honor Society 2-4; 
Pep Club 1-4; Viking Staff 3,4, Junior Ed. 3, Co­
Ed. 4; Band 1-4; Chorus 3, 4; Biking Carnival Cand. 
1; D. A. R. 4; Homecoming Queen 4; Viking Classics 
Jr. Rep. 3; Junior Class Play Student Director 3; 
Prom Cand. 4; Karen Wieleit Award for English. 

MERILEE GA YE MULLER 
"Mermul" 

Industrial Arts 3,4; Pep Club 1,4; Tri-C. 2-4; Stu­
dent Council4, Class Rep. 4; Varsity Club 4; G. A. A. 
1-4; Spanish Club 1-4; Sec. 3, Pres. 4; Honor So­
ciety 3, 4; Band 1-4? Chorus 4; Rep. for Girls State 
3; Cheerleading 4; Prom Cand. 4; Majorette 3. 

• 



GARY D. ROSE BERRY 
"Munch-Kin" 

Ind. Arts Club 1-3; Chorus 1. 

CHARLENE LOUIS RYAN 
"Char" 

F.H.A. 1-3; Library Club 2-4; G.A.A. 1-4; Tri-C 
3. 

CYNTHIA]. SCHUMAKER 
"Cindy" 

F. H. A. 1-4, Treas. 2, Pres. 3, Section V-Pres. 4; 
G. A.A. 1-4; Sec-Treas; F. T.A. 1-2, Reporter 2; 
Tri-C 2-4; Library Club 2; Honor Society 2-4; Pep 
Club 1-4, Sec-Treas 4; Varsity Club 3-4; Band 1-4; 
Chorus 3-4; Cheerleader 2-4. 

13 

BRYAN JOHN REPPERT 
"Burf" 

F. F. A. 3-4, V-Pres. 4; Spanish Club 1-4; Varsity 
Club 4; Science Club 4; Pep Club 1-4; Class V-Pres. 
1; Class Sec. 4; Football 1, 2,4; Golf 1-4; Wrestling 
4; Prom Cand. 4, 

DENNIS LEE ROBINSON 
"Smokie" 

Pep Club 1-4; Varsity Club 2-4; Ind. Arts Club 1-4; 
Basketball 1-2; Football 1-4; Track 1, 2; Chorus. 

HARRY WILLIAM ROBINSON 
"Harry" 

Varsity Club 3-4; Pep Club 1-4, V-Pres. 4; Foot­
ball 2-3. 

NORMA EUGENE ROBINSO 



TERRI MARIE SPENCE 
"Tiger" 

Chorus 3 . 

ROBERT L. STACH 
"Stach" 

F. F. A. 1-4; Pep Club 1-4; Varsity Club 3-4; Foot­
ball 1- 4; Basketball 1; Sweetheart Ball Cand. 3; 
Prom Cand. 4 . 

TERESA S. STINER 
"Terri" 

Student Council 1-2; F. T.A. 1-2; Pep Club 1- 2; 
Majorette 1- 3; Band 1-3; Chorus 1; Tri-C 2. 

JULIE KAY SUNDBERG 
"Julie" 

F. H. A. 3-4, Sr. Rep. 4; Tri-C 3-4; G. A.A. 3- 4; 
Honor Society 3-4; Pep Club 3-4; Science Club 4, 
Rep. 4; Band 3. 

14 

CYNTHIA ANN SEARS 
"Cynthia" 

G. A.A. 1-4; F. H. A. 1-2; Tri-C 1; Ind. Arts Club 
3; Band 1-4; Sweetheart Ball Cand. 1; Carnival Cand. 
2; Prom Queen 4. 

LINZY NORRIS SIA YDEN JR. 
"Buzz" 

Ind. Arts Club 2- 4, Treas. 4; Pep Club 3-4; Chorus 
1-3, V-Pres. 3; Football 2-3; Wrestling 4. 

JOYCE DARLENE SMITH 
"Lil' Gumba" 

F. H. A. 1; Pep Club 2; Chorus 1-3; Maroon and 
White 2. 



JOANN WEXELL 
"Jo" 

G.A.A. 1; F.H.A. 1-4; Pep Club 4. 

LU ANN WEXELL 
"Lil Shaver" 

F. H. A. 1; Pep Club 2; Viking Staff 4; Honor Soc­
iety 4; Chorus 1- 3; Vocational School 3, 4; Graphic 
Arts Jr. Class Play 3. 

GREGORY A. WILES 
"Greg" 

Industrial Arts 1-4; F. F. A. 4; Band 1, 2; Pep Club 1-
4; Vocational School 3; Spanish Club 1; Track 1; 
Stage Band 1, 2. 

15 

MELVIN E. TAYLOR 
"Tator" 

Pep Club 3; Industrial Art Club 2; Band 1; Chorus 1. 

GARY R. WATSON 
"Capt. Jack" 

JACK CARL WELLS 
"Wack" 



Most likely to succeed- Paul Hult­
gren and Eileen Heck. 

Prettiest Hair-Debbie Grant and 
Dave Nelson. 

CHS Beauty-Eileen Heck 

Favorite Teachers - Miss Swanson 
and Coach Goff. 

Boy and girl scouts-Cathy Fransene 
and Mike Maertens. 

Miss and Mr. Personality-Eileen 
Heck and John Lange. 

Most studious-Bruce Beuseling and 
Sharon McLane. 

Brain and Beauty and Brain and 
Brawn- Dianna Morey and Dave 
Nelson. 









0 • 

SWEETHEART BALL 

Freshmen candidates: G. Yarger 
and C. Fuqua . 

• 

Sophomore candidates: J. Galle 
and M. Arndt. 

;~ j-ThT~,~~~i.~~cme .of tJi~ .· ... 
. ~- s~r.~-~,t~~art Ball .was II Love is 

-.' ·lBl,ue~ '1 The mus1c was pro-
- }'vided by the" Just Us. 11 

· Arlan Gorden and Carol Han­
son were crowned by last 
year's royalty, Paul JohnsoQ 
and Sharon Ralph. · 

Junior candidates: R. Hayes and J. 
Miller. 

Senior candidates: A. Gorden and 
M. Palmer. 

20 

Senior candidates: R. Edmund and 
C. Hanson. 



Legend has it that on 
every leap year the girl 
gets to ask the boy to 
marry her. This proved to 
be a very thrilling night 
in the jumping gymnasium 
of C. H. S. Included in the 
many activities was a skit 
with all the talents of 
C.H.S., also a hobo 
lunch with pop was furn­
ished by F .H.A. 

SADIE HAWKINS 

21 



VIKING CARNIVAL 

22 



FRONT ROW: E. Heck, M. Nelson, T. Rogers, C. Fuqua, Queen. BACK ROW: P. Berry, M. Vincent, G. Nimrick, 
M. Morey, King. 

23 



FRONT ROW: Dave Nelson, Mike Maertens, John Lange, Norman Robin­
son, Paul Beny. BACK ROW: Dianna Morey, Eileen Heckt Debbie Grant, 
Patti Louck, Vicki Olson. 

24 





JUNIOR CLASS PLAY 

NO BOYS AllOWED · 

BELINDA ... . Dea Conrad. 
VICTOROIA • . . . Ga~}:B'are ,., 
RITA . . . • Carla. Hedbloom·. 
EDWINA . · • . > Stie :l'eteJ.so~ · 
NADA . . . · .. "1'-eny DeMqnt 
PATSY . . Luanne Hultman . 

/ JANE ·. . • . ·sue Lindbeck 
MRS. 
DANA . • . Caroi Anderson 
KIETH . . Dennis Robert$on 
HARVEY. • Dennis Schmidt 
FRED . , . Kendall Slayden 
LEROY . • . Gary Hancock 
MR. 
MIDNIGHT . Kevin Cox 
OFFICER 
MALLOY. . Mike Hall 

26 



27 



JUNIOR-SENIOR PROM . 









Ju 
Nl 

C. Anderson 

K. Brodd 

M. Dunn 

OR 
s 

C. Anderson 

F. Clifford 

Pi ct. 
'ot 

Avail. 

S. Fickling 

S. Bainbridge 

D. Conrad 

S. Echelberger 

32 

G. Bare 

Pic. 
Not 
Avail. 

K. Cox 

C. Fransene 

L. Beam 

M. DeKezel 

K. Gilvin 

Pic. 
Not 
Avail. 

V. Beam 

T. DeMont 

D. Gutknecht 



M. Hall 

L. Hultman 

~ . 

D. Matheny 

K. Ormsby 

D. Settles 

R. Watson 

G. Hancock 

D. johnson 

J. Miller 

S. Peterson 

K. Slayden 

Pi ct. 
Not 
Avail. 

K. Witt 

R. Hayes 

Pi ct. 
Not 
Ava l. 

G. Kotaska 

C. Mix 

D. Powell 

P. Summers 

C. Hedbloom J. Hopkins 

J, Lamb S. Lindbeck 

R. Morey M. Nelson 

D. Robertson D. Schmedt 

C. Swanson B. Thieben 

33 

R. Housh 

C. Lundell 

B. Nimrick 

T. Schnowske 

Pic. 
Not 
Avail. 

M. Vincent 



This year as sophomores we are be­
ginning to get accustumed to high 
school life. Our first activity of 
the year was building a Home­
coming float for which we receiv­
ed third place. For our two money 
making projects, with the help of 
Miss Draper, Mr. Knox, and Mr. 
Miller, we had a work day and a 
barbecue supper. However we 
didn't succeed in having our can­
didates, Tina Rogers and Gary 
Nimrick, crowned at Viking 
Carnival. 

Sophomore candidates for Sweet­
heart Ball were Marta Arndt and 
Jeff Galle. They were elected by 
FHA and FFA members. 

34 



K. Allison 

P. Brown 

R. Drescher 

K. Fuqua 

L. Hall 

J. Hutchinson 

C. Anderson 

B. Clifford 

R. Dybdal 

J. Galle 

No Picture 
Available 

R. Hayes 

D. Johnson 

C. Anderson 

No Picture 
Available 

L. Conrad 

T. Edmund 

B. Gorden 

R. Hayes 

D. Johnson 

35 

No Picture 
Available 

M. Armstrong 

K. Corwin 

K. Everett 

L. Gustafson 

D. Hopkins 

L. Johnson 

M. Arndt ]. Brimley 

R. Cowan B. Dotzler 

G. Fossum R. Franck 

S. Gustafson S. Gutknecht 

M. Hunter N. Hunt 

R. Johnston P. Mariman 



D. Matheny 

No Picture 
Available 

B. Palmer 

W. Robertson 

D. Smith 

K. Wiley 

M. Morey C. Newman 

D. Peterson D. Phelps 

H. Roos T. Rogers 

R. Snyder E. Summers 

S. Yarger 

G. Nimrick 

G. Phillis 

B. Schieferdecker 

A. VanWynsberghe 

36 

D. Nyboer 

E. Reaves 

No Picture 
Available 

D. Schmacht 

C. Wiles 

No Picture 
Available 

R. Nussear 

L. Reddick 

T. Scott 

B. Wiley 





M. Albert B. Allen A. Anderson 

G. Brosi R. Chancellor F. Collins 

D. Dybdal T. Echelberger L. Edmund 

L. Freeberg C. Fuqua D. Galle 

L. Hanson R. Holstrom B. Hultman 

D. Knudson J. Krumtinger C. Lamb 

38 

M. Bayless 

K. Collins 

D. Else 

W. Garrison 

D. Johnson 

M. Leander 

No Picture 
Available 

R. Berg 

M. Crapnell 

J. English 

J. Gibbons 

D. Johnson 

C. Lessard 

L. Boberg 

C. Dole 

T. Evans 

B. Gorden 

M. Johnson 

S. Lundell 



D. Metz 

M. Muller 

S. Palmer 

R. Smith 

No Picture 
Available 

G. Tucker 

S. Wells 

]. Metz 

E. Nelson 

/ 

T. Powell 

R. Spence 

]. Vermost 

T. Wexell 

\ I 
M. Miller 

G. Nelson 

L. Schnowske 

D. Spivey 

J. Vincent 

G. Yarger 

C. Morey 

S. Nimrick 

B. Sexton 

S. Spring 

C. Walline 

39 

M. Morey 

D. Olson 

E. Shawgo 

C. Sward 

No Picture 
Available 

D. Watson 

M. Morey 

J. Ormsby 

C. Skiles 

S. Taylor 

No Picture 
Available 

L. Watson 







VARSITY FOOTBALL 

DURING 

'~ . 
Our team once again headed by Coach Goff and 
Coach Fuhr, ended up with a record setting 8-0 
season. We are the only undefeated Cambridge 
eleven man football team. We also established 
the longest football winning streak ever at eleven 
games (so far). The ali-or-nothing game with 
Alwood was the conference clincher. 

Our All-Conference picks were, on offense: D. 
Nelson, M. Maertens, D. Dobbels, P. Hultgren, 
J. Lund, R. Stach, Special Mention, and J. 
Lange, Honorable Mention; on defense: D. Rob­
inson, P. Berry, G. Hancock, D. Nelson, M. 
Morey, Special Mention, and J. Lund, Honorable 
Mention. 

Poor Quarterback! Protection ! 

42 



Cripples? Sure! What Pursuit! 

90 yard pass? or run? Messy ground, isn't it? 

~ - I 

AFTER I 
• I 

Mistakes? Even Champs make them. 



8-0 

FIRST ROW: D. Matheny, D. Johnson, D. Robinson, P. Beny, 
M. Maertens, D. Nelson, Captain, M. DeKezel. SECOND 
ROW: Coach Fuhr, D. Dobbels, M. Vincent, R. Franck, B. 
Reppert, R. Stach, M. Morey, K. Allison, D. Johnson, Man­
ager. BACK ROW: R . Morey, G. Hancock, M. Krumtinger, J. 
Lange, J. Lund, Captain, M. Hall, P. Hultgren, Coach Goff. 

44 



FRESH-SOPH FOOTBALL 

FRONT ROW: D. Peterson, J. Galle, B. Dotzler, R. Franck, R. Johnston, G. Nimrick, L. Gustafson, M. Hunter. 
SECOND ROW: Coach Baylor, M. Morey, D. Spivey, ]. Gibbons, W. Robertson, S. Gustafson, R. Cowan, M. 
Crapnell, S. Lundell, Coach Crapnell. BACK ROW: G. Brosi, D. Smith, B. Allen, ]. Krumtinger, E. Summers, 
G. Yarger, ]. English, D. Galle. 

What's up Mr. Baylor? 



VARSITY BASKETBALL 

FRONT ROW: Coach Miller, D. Nelson, M. Maertens, M. Krumtinger, J. Lange, R. Edmund, BACK ROW: M. 
Hall, C. Swanson, R. Morey, D. Johnson, P. Hultgren, M. Vincent. 



47 



48 



FRESH-SOPH BASKETBALL 

FRONT ROW: Coach Miller , BACK ROW: R. Johnston, M. Morey, M. Hunter , M. Crapnell, S. Lundell, V. Co­
wan, J. Krumtinger , D. Spivey, L. Gustafson, ]. Galle , L. Freberg , D. Hopkins. 

49 

-_2!·: /; .-.. '/~·.- _.-~- ~ .. ; -_::-;;:··...-- ,.~, --~~----

. ' '~ :--

}."t• 
:,.\, Erie · . . . . 
; : N epons.et . · 
~": 'A tldnson · 

. ~ockri~ge . 
Sherrard 
Willianisfield 
Rova 

, ..- Westmcr 
Alwood 
Winola 
Orion 
Atkinson 
Rockridge 
Sherrard 
Westmer 
Alwood 
Winola 
Orion 

:w 
'39 

' 52~· 
so 
·67 
48 
71 
73 
39 
55 
61 
52 
63 
66 
60 
45 
52 
64 
59 

T 
68 
3~ 
62 
61 
78 
54 I 

62 
63 
so . 
42 
64 
68 
60 
71 
71 
51 
54 
68 

Last season, the Cambridge 
Fresh-Soph, coached by 
Doug Miller, compiled a 
9-9 record, 6-8 in the con­
ference, good for fourth 
place. . 
Our managers this year were 
Dick Smith and Paul Mar.im.an, 



WRESTLING 

Season Record 
Winola 
Atkinson 
V\ esttner 
Sherrard 
Orion 
\\ estmer 
Winola 
Sherrard 
Orion 

Us Them 
12 60 
30 39 
39 24 
18 54 
27 33 
30 36 
12 53 
17 45 
36 18 

FRONT ROW: D. Powell, S. Gustafson, D. Olson, D. Peterson, R. Hayes. BACK ROW: E. Summers , L. Slayden, 
B. Reppert, R. Franck, D. Dobbels, D. Galle, Mr. Baylor. 

50 



FRONT ROW: G. Phillis, M. DeKezel, K. Allison, B. Hultman, F. Franck, M. Albert, ]. Brimley. BACK ROW: 
D. Matheny, P. Summers, K. Ormsby, K. Wiley, J. Gibbons, B. Allen, G. Brosi, B. Clifford. 

5 1 



TRACK ... , 





GOLF 

54 









MR. 
SCHEHL 

Superintendent 

Principal 

MR. 
WONGSTRUM 

58 



SE 
c 

R 
E 

TA 

Mrs. Gillespie 

Mrs. Burgeson R 
IE 

Mrs. Lindbeck s 

59 



RON AlRORN- B.S.; Agriculture, 
Freshman Class Sponsor, Future 
Fanners of America Sponsor. 

HELEN B]ORUNG- B.s. I B. A. j 

English, Senior Class Sponsor. 

ADELLE BAYLESS- B.S.; Vocal 
Music, Senior Class Sponsor. 

JFANNE CARTON- B.s. I M.s. j 
Librarian, Library Club Sponsor. 

60 

ROBERT BAYLOR - B. A.; Math, 
Science, Wrestling Coach, 
Assistant Track Coach, Assistant 
Football Coach. 

MILTON CRAPNELL- B.S., M.S.; 
Physical Education, Junior High 
School Principal. 



BARBARA DECKER - B. Ed. ; 
Spanish Club Sponsor. 

RAY FUHR- B. A.; Business, 
Geography, Track Coach, Assis­
tant Football Coach, Varsity 
Club Sponsor. 

NANCY DRAPER - Art, Sopho­
more Class Sponsor. 

CARL GOFF- F. S., M.S.; Social 
Studies, Football Coach, Student 
Council Sponsor, Varsity Club 
Sponsor. 

61 

DONALD DUNKIN - B. M. E. ; In­
strwnental Music. 

JOHN KNOX - B. A. , M.S.; English, 
Speech, Viking Staff Advisor, 
Sophomore Class Sponsor. 



PATRICIA McGILL- B.S.; English, 
Future Teachers of America Spon­
sor, Freshman Class Sponsor. 

ROBERT NORDSTROM- B.S., 
M.S.; Mathematics, National 
Honor Society Sponsor, Junior Class 
Sponsor. 

DOUG MILLER - B. S.; World His­
tory, Basketball Coach, Sophomore 
Class Sponsor. 

DONALD PALMER - B. S. , M. S. ; 
Industrial Arts, Industrial Arts Club 
Sponsor, Golf Coach, Senior Class 
Sponsor. 

62 

DON MUNGERSON - B. S. ; 
Psychology, Guidance Coun­
selor, Student Council Sponsor. 

NORMAN PLACE- B.S.; Science, 
Junior Class Sponsor, Science Club 
Sponsor. 



JOHN RAIBLEY- B.S.: Driver Edu­
cation, Tri- C Sponsor, Freshman 
Class Sponsor. 

SUSAN WOITEL - B.S.; Home 
Economics, Future Homemakers of 
America Sponsor, Maroon and 
White Sponsor. 

JOYCE ROBINSON - B. S. ; Commer­
cial, Junior Class Sponsor. 

KATHY COSTENSON- Western 
Illinois University; English Student 
Teacher. 

63 

BARBARA SV\ANSON - B.S.; Phy­
sical Education, Girls Athletic 
Association Sponsor, Pep Club S 
Sponsor, Cheerleader Sponsor. 

GREG DAVIS - Vvestern Illinois 
University; Social Studies Student 
Teacher. 



MRS. DAHLBERG MRS. STEFFEN 

Mrs. Moriarity, Mrs. Steffen, Mrs. Nimrick, Mrs. Anderson. 



M. BECKER A. CARLBERG E. PALMER 

J. JOHNSON L. PETERSON B. ANDERSON L. CARLSON 

L. Faulkner, M. Nelson. 







FRONT ROW: M. Muller, D. Morey, G. Fossum, M. Johnson, D. Johnson, T. Evans, R. Snyder, S. Lindbeck, T. 
Edmund, V. Olson, J. Gustafson. ROW 2: S. Peterson, K. Brodd, S. Palmer, L. Freberg, L. Hanson, M. Palmer, 
S. McLane, M. Arndt, M. Muller, D. Robertson, S. Taylor, K. Everett, G. Yarger, W. Garrison, P. Marimun, 
C. Sears, K. Wiley. BACK ROW: J. Lange, J. Wells, J. Galle, M. Leander, D. Else, G. Brosi, R. Holstrom, M. 
Bayless, M. Crapnell, C. Sword, B. Allen, D. Peterson, S. Gustafson, W. Robertson. STANDING: C. Schumaker, 
D. Galle, C. Skiles, J. Vincent, P. Brown, Mr. Dunkin. 

68 



FRONT ROW: C. Hanson, P. Brown, M. Arndt, J. Vincent, D. Galle, M. Miller, M. Palmer. ROW 2: S. 
Peterson, K. Brodd, K. Everett, G. Yarger, W. Garrison, C. Sears, T. Evans, R. Holstrom. ROW 3: D. John­
son, L. Freberg, M. Johnson, S. Lindbeck, T. Edmund, V. Olson, J. Gustafson, S. Taylor, C. Fransene. 
ROW 4: D. Morey, M. Muller, G. Fosswn, J. Wells, J. Galle, M. Leander, D. Else, D. Robertson. BACK 
ROW: L. Hanson, K. Wiley, M. Bayless, M. Crapnell, B. Allen, C. Sword, D. Peterson, S. Gustafson, G. 
Brosi, J. Lamb. Not Present: S. McLane, W. Robertson, M. Muller, P. Mariman, R. Snyder. 

C. Sears, W. Robertson, J, Wells, K. Wiley, B. Phelps, S. Gustafson, M. Leander, K. Everett, M. Bayless, D. 
Peterson, J. Galle, R. Schwnaker, Mr. Dunkin. 

69 



FRONT ROW: C. Fransene, D . Matheny, R . Smith, K. Brodd, V. Olson, M. Palmer. 2nd ROW: N. Hunt, 
K. Fuqua, S . Peterson, P . Louck, S . Hunt, L. Conrad, S. Mclane . BACK ROW: S. Gutknecht, D. Schmact, 
L. De Olivera, S. Bainbridge, J. Gustafson, D. Phelps, E. Heck, C. Hedbloom. 

70 



FRONT ROW: J. McKune, R. Smith, C. Skiles, M. Muller, M. Palmer, B. Dotzler, K. Everett, J. Gibbons. 
SECOND ROW: C. Fransene, D. Matheny, P. Brown, K. Brodd, V. Olson, C. Lassard, S. McLane, S. Hunt, J. 
Galle, M. Albert, W. Robertson. THIRD ROW: N. Hunt, K. Fuqua, C. Fuqua, M. Muller, S. Peterson, M. Mill­
er, P. Louck, C. Schumaker, L. Conrad, D. Phelps, R. Housch, G. Fossum, K. Wiley. BACK ROW: S. Gutkecht, 
M. Arndt, D. Schmact, J. Vincent, L. DeOlivera, S. Bainbridge, C. Rogers, J. Gustafson, D. Morey, E. Heck, 
C. Hedbloom, K. Slayden, D. Robertson. 

FRONT ROW: M. Leander, B. Dotzler, M. Crapnell, J. Gibbons, K. Everett. SECOND ROW: J. English, C. Sword, 
S. Wells, M. Albert, J. Galle, G. Fossum. BACK ROW: G. Yarger, M. Bayless, K. Slayden, D. Robertson, K. 
Wiley, W. Robertson, R. Housch. 

71 



FRONT ROW: B. Gordon, R. Smith. SECOND ROW: S. Taylor, C. Skiles, 
B. Thieben, C. Anderson, W. Garrison. BACK ROW: T. Evans, J. Wex­
all, L. Hall, L. Hultman. 

FRONT ROW: R. Synder, C. Schumaker, M. Palmer, P. Louck, E. Heck, L. Edmund. BACK ROW: M. Johnson, 
J. McKune, R. Holstrum, D. Johnson, D. Phelps, T. Rodgers, J. Sundberg, M. Morey. 



FRONT ROW: G. Bare, L. Schnowske, S. Taylor, E. Nelson. BACK ROW: 
J. Metz, D. Johnson, L. Hanson, C. Fuqua, S. Bainbridge. 

FRONT ROW: V. Olson, K. Brodd, T. Schnowske, BACK ROW: C. Fran­
sene, C. Fransene, C. Mix, S. Peterson, C. Hedbloom, D . Grant, B. 
Huslander, T. Hayes . 

FRONT ROW: L. Johnson, D . Con­
rad, J . Miller, S. Lindbeck, M. 
Arndt, C . Anderson . BACK ROW: 
C . Hanson, L. Conrad, K. Gilvin, 
C. Anderson, P. Brown . 



SITTING: J. Sundberg, M. Morey, STANDING: Mrs. McGill, B. Wiley, ]. 
Miller, R. Drescher, D. Myboer, C. Newman, K. Cox. 

FRONT: V, Olson, D. Morey, Pres; R. Dybdal, Marta Arndt, D. Conrad, Tres; M. Palmer, D. 
Matheny, L. Hall, V. P.; BACK: K. Slayden, M. Vincent, D. Robertson, E. Heck, J. 
Gustafson. 

74 



FUTURE 
NURSES 
OF 
AMERICA 

C. Hedbloom, Secretary-Treasurer; L. Conrad, Historian; D. Phelps , Re­
porter; Mrs. Dahlberg, C. Anderson, President; K. Gilvin, Vice- President. 

-~~~~~~~~~::;;:;~·~=~~~~ d~f~:d 
i .,,background is prov~ded to acquaint 'the members 
~· witlt·the opportunines available in :nursing and 

other health careerS. 

The year began with a weiner roast at the home 
of Carol Angerson. During the .spring, the club 
went to Dixon with the pyschology class to visit 
the Mental Hospital. 

FRONT ROW: S. Ba8nbridge, K. Brodd, T. Schnowske, P. Louck, C. Fransene. SECOND ROW: D. Matheny, D. 
Schmacht, M. Nelson, M. Muller, M. Morey. THIRD ROW: G. Bare, S. Peterson, R. Hayes. BACK RO\\: C. 
Anderson, L Hall, C. Anderson. 

75 



SEATED: D. Hopkins, 2nd V. Pres., D.Dybdal, L. Freberg, E. Heck, Sr. Organization Rep., K. Cox, Jr. Organi­
zation Rep., STANDI G: J. Hutchinson, R. Dybdal, 2nd V. Pres., R. Edmund, Reporter, Mr. Mungerson, Co­
sponsor, M. Muller, W. Robertson, 2nd V. Pres., L. DeOliverira, D. Morey, Sec. Treas., P. Hultgren, Pres., T. 
Metz, D. Nelson, M. Vincent, M. Hall, V. Pres., C. Lundell, Mr. Goff, Co-sponsor. 

76 



. TRI-C 

FRONT ROW: K. Everett, M. Krumtinger, F. Clifford, BACK ROW: D. 
Morey, E. Heck, J. Sundberg, D. Conrad, K. Cox. 

FRONT ROW: K. Slayden, V. Olson, M. Muller, M. 
Palmer. BACK ROW: Mr. Raibley, D. Robertson, K. 
Everett. 

77 

FRONT ROW: B. Clifford, M. Palmer. BACK RO\\: 
K. Everett, F. Clifford, D. Robertson. 



FUTURE 
FARMERS 
OF 
AMERICA 

FRONT ROW: R. Edmund, Sec., D. Nelson, Pres., B. Reppert, V. Pres. 
BACK ROW: D. Schemedt, Rep., M. Vincent, B. Buesling, Treas. R. 
Alhorn, Adviser. 

FRO IT ROW: M . Vincent, S. Fickling, D. Schemedt, M. DeKezel, R. 
Hayes, not pictures L. Beam and V. Beam. 

FRONT ROW: B. Gorden, D. Smith, D. Peterson, S. Gustafson, B. Dotzler, P. Mariman, K. Ormsby, 
J. Hutchinson. BACK ROW: B. Cowan, R. Franck, J. Galle, D. Johnson, C. Swanson. 

78 



FRONT ROW: G. Yarger, G. Nelson, D. Spivey, S. Wells. BACK ROW: G. Brosi, D. Galle, J. 
Vermost, T. Wexell, S. Spring, D. Else,]. English, M. Bayless, P. Summers. 

FRONT ROW: R. Franck, J. Lund, B. Reppert, R. Edmund, D. Nelson. BACK 
ROW: B. Stach, S. Owens, M. Maertens, A. Gorden. 

79 



FRO TROW: D. Dobbles, B. Beusling, M. Klavon, C. Swanson, F. Clifford, SECOND ROW: C. Anderson, D. 
Conrad, J. Miller, C. Anderson, J. Hopkins, Mr. ordstrom. BACK ROW: C. Hedbloom, C. Lundell, T. Metz, 
D. Robertson, M. Hall. 

80 



FRONT ROW: C. Hanson, C. Schwnaker, P. Louck, Pres. SECOND ROW: 
K. Cox, M. Muller, D. Morey, J. Miller. BACK ROW: M. Krwntinger, 
V. Pres.;J. Lund, P. Hultgren, J, Lange. 

81 



FRONT ROW: M. Muller-Sec. -
Treas., D. Dobbels-Pres., C. Swan­
son-(not pictured) V. Pres. 

FRONT ROW: B. Nimrick, C. Swanson, D. Matheny, F. Clifford, S. Echekberger, D. Powell, J. Wells. SECOND 
ROW: D. Dobbels, G. Wiles, P. Berry, H. Robinson, M. Muller, C. Sears, D. Robinson. THIRD ROW: N. Rob­
inson, L. Slayden, J. Lange, G. Hancock, R. Morey, D. Johnson, M. Hall, D. Robertson. 

82 



KNEELING: A. VanWynsberghe, D. Hopkins, R. Hayes, G. Nimrick, G. Phillis. STANDING: L. Gustafson, E. 
Summers, E. R~aves, K. Wiley, B. Palmer, T. Scott, B. Schieferdecker, R. Nussear, R. Johnston, H. Roos, K. 
Allison, J. Brimley. 

FRONT ROW: F. Collins, D. Metz, T. Powell, D. Olson, J. Ormsby, M. Leander, C. Sward, A. Anderson. SEC­
OND ROW: T. Echelberger, E. Shawgo, M. Albert, J. Gibbons. TI-llRD ROW: C. Dole, D. Knudson, D. Watson, 
J, Tucker, B. Allen, L. Boberg, J. Krumtinger. 

83 



FRONT ROW: C. Anderson, S. Lindbeck, D. Conrad. BACK ROW : C. 
Anderson, T. Schnowske, C. Mix, J. Miller, M. Nelson, J. Hopkins, 
Mrs. Carton. 

FRONT ROW: P. Brown, J. Gustafson, L. Hall, R. Dybal, M. Arndt. 
BACK ROW: E. Nelson, C. Fuqua, J. Metz, C. Morey, L. Schnowske. 

FRONT ROW: J. Lamb, 
C. Ryan, G. Bare. 
BACK ROW: L. Watson, 
M. Vincent, S. Bain­
bridge, C. Lundell, C. 
Hedbloom, T. Metz. 

FRONT ROW: C. Fransene, M. 
Morey, L. Johnson, R. Hayes, 
R. Drescher, B. Wiley. BACK 
ROW: C. Anderson, L. Conrad. 



SITTlliG: J. Gustafson, C. Lassard. STANDING: R. Dybdal, R. 
Drescher, L. DeOlivera, D. Morey, S. Mclane, V. Olson, D. Ny­
boer, C. Morey, J. Vincent. 

C. Anderson, Sec-Treas; M. Mull­
er, Pres.; C. Newman, V. Pres. 

FRONT ROW: K. Everett, D. Johnson, M. Miller, D. Matheny. SECOND 
ROW: D. Dybdal, M. Morey, W. Robertson, K. Fuqua, M. Muller, D. 
Schmact, S. Palmer, C. WaHine. BACK ROW: M. Krumtinger, M. Mor­
ey, G. Fossum, B. Wiley, M. Hall, T. Metz, L. Freeberg. 

85 



VARSITY CLUB 

SITTING: Coach Fuhr, C. Hanson, C. Fransene, C. Anderson, M. Muller, D. Grant, C. Schumaker, P. Louck, 
KNEELING, Coach Baylor, Coach Crapnell. FIRST ROW: P. Hultgren, J. Lange, Pres., R. Granck, R. Edmund, 
H. Robinson, S. Owens, P. Berry, V. Pres., N. Robinson, D. Dobbles, D. Robinson, Coach Goff. BACK ROW: 
R. Stach, J. Lund, M. Marteans, D. Nelson, Sgt. at Arms, M. Krumtinger, M. Hall. 

86 



~: :~:\~~I~-~·\:~~"~-~·~ . 
""TJie-'Girls'iAthletic Association gives girls a 
. ch~p~e· to participate in sports. T~e girls' new 

,.·'spc)l:ISort, ;:.;Miss Swanson, joined in thevarious 
,._,:,. .~ ..... 'f._--~ ... j-''1','-- -- -

';;f!l~Gtiy,itl,~ ;to even up the teams. Such activities 
'J)v'e~e,:.lvalley View picnic, Initiation, Flag Foot-

ball1 Volley Ball, Bowling, Basketball, Softball, 
iand •class tourname.nts in basketball. · 

Qn;May 5~ 1972, the gym was in use iby most of 
the GAA'e~ along with 'the chaperones. This was 
the first sirls' sl~mber party. Most were up until 

· .the wee il)p\lrS ofJtilfe morning playing games and 
e»:ting: .· .. .. 
To end the year, the girls had their awards pic­
nic. For these awards the girls attended the acti­
vities for points. When a certain number of points 
is reached, a letter is earned. 

LEFT TO RIGHT: M. johnson, W. Garrison, R. Holstrum, B. Gorden, T. Evans, S. Nimrick, K. Collins, M. Mil­
ler. CENTER: S. Taylor, B. Sexton, L. Watson. 

TOP: R. Hayes, C. Anderson, R. Drescher, T. Rogers, C. Newman, L. Johnson, R. Dybdal, D. Matheny, B. 
~iley. BOTTOM: K. Fuqua, D. Schmacht, D. johnson, L. Conrad, T. Edmund, C. Anderson, D. yboer, L. 
Hall, M. Arndt, P. Brown. 



STANDING: L. Edmund, L. Schnowske, J. Vincent, C. Morey. SITTING: 
L. Hanson, C. Fuqua, M. Morey, D. Johnson, E. Nelson, J. Metz. 

TOP: J. Gustafson. 2nd ROW: M. 
Palmer, V. Olson. 3rd ROW: C. 
Sears, M. Muller, C. Fransene, 



L. DeOliviera. BOTTOM: C. Ry­
an, D. Morey, C. Hanson, E. 
Heck, C. Schumaker, J. Sundberg. 

OFFICERS: B. Wiley, Pt. Recorder J. Lamb, Sport Chairman, L. Hall, 
Treas., Miss Swanson, C. Anderson, V. Pres., D. Morey, Pres. 

FRONT ROW: T. Schnowske, S. Peterson, C. Fransene, S. Lindbeck, C. 
Hedbloom, G. Bare, D. Conrad. SECOND ROW: J. Hopkins, J. Lamb, M. 

89 

elson, C. Lundell, K. Brood. THIRD ROW : J. Mil­
ler, C. Anderson, C. Anderson, S. Bainbridge, T. De­
Mont, C. Mix. 



VARSITY 

c 
H 

E 
E 

R 
L 

E 
A 
· D 

E 
R 

s 

The Varsity cheerleaders 
,canied off their season with 
only four cheerleaders this 
year. Due to the Cornbelt 
Conference victories in foot­
ball, the spirit was kept at an 
aU ·time high. Basketball 
season has proved to be just 
as exciting. Besides cheering 
at all the games, the cheer­
leaders have assisted the Pep 
Club in their pep sessions. 

C. Schumaker, M. Muller, P. Louck, D. Grant. 

90 



FRESH­
. SOPH 

c 
H 

E 
E 

R 
L 
E 

A 
D 
E 

J. Metz, M. Arndt, C. Morey, 0 TOP L. Johnson. 

R 
s 



. i~:; ' .. '•{\"'g~:-
... . t: '\ .. ·, . 

. ·:·~'!tJ~~ .. ~;t_!i_.l~o~g~t this school yeari? JE:v,~~f.thing . ·: 
•. · :,'X~l1t rea.J.ly· gre~t for me. New peo~l~~~p/m.~J<~ .. . ~ . 
.. ;. f.r1e~q~, new thmgs to learn, and toJS.ng~; d! .. ,>.;:. 

(;..~.~.I.~d I.·. c.ould. co~e. ~n.d sta·y· .th .. is ..... yeaJ>'!.Y~~p ?.f·J,~;_,. ·: 
<you ·frgm CHS. I tlun~ nobody. ~all'~!f~!'gejj_~ 1_g ' 
• 1e~erience like -this. An<?!h¢r. thin~r'I~)Y.ait_~o ~ll·<" . 
. you. i~ thanks. I'll always remeJ:IIbet 'iJ~~'l,.•JRfB~·;; 

bably we!ll get to ·.see ourselves so~~(l_;ty,: _.,. ..:.~e-1~.~ 
, · . . · · · . . Lucia'~DeOliveira 

) ~ .. . . . . ~ -~-:~~~t~:~~:~~f~~~. 

·-

92 



FRONT ROW: L. DeOlivera, C. Schumaker, Chairman; K. Slayden, S. Lindbeck, B. Beuseling, C. Anderson, D. 
Conrad, J. Miller. 

93 



rJ·:·" .. -.- ,.)~:: ·;- -~.~-.::~_·_:~-,j':- .. __ ,., ~'-- - i--~~:c)r~ 
(' ·.Pcp .. Club·:had,!l)een very b~ · ·· 
~ througl!e>u~"the football'-and 
. basketball seasons with lots 

of pep sessions. Intermingled 
with this, the Pep Club mem­
bers have also found time for 
a sock hop, awarding a foot­
ball to the class with the 
most spirit, and planning of i 

a field trip: ~ 
During the Home.~on1irtg · . ~:t 
weekend, Pep Club members ·1 

sold football shaped balloons 
to help boost Viking Spirit. ~ 
All in a]). it has been a very 
exciting y"ear for the Pep 
Club. 

FRONT TO BACK ROW: B. Swanson, P. Louck, Sec.-Treas. C. Schu­
maker, M. Muller, D. Grant, M. Arndt, C. Morey, J. Metz, L. Johnson, 
L. Slayden, C. Hedbloom, L. Hall, L. Hanson, J. Miller, K. Slayden, S. 
Owens, G. Wiles, S. Bainbridge, M. Johnson, L. Edmund, J. Vincent, 
M. Morey, M. Krumtinger, R. Franck, K. Brodd, C. Anderson, B. Rep­
pert, B. Stach, M. Marteans, C. Fuqua, C. Anderson, P. Brown. 



FRONT TO BACK: M . Arndt, L. Johnson, C. Morey, J. Metz, C. Schumaker, P. Louck, D. 
Grant, M. Muller, Pres. E. Heck, P . Hultgren, S. imrick, M. DeKezel, B. Theiban, D . 
Nelson, R . Edmund, D. Robinson, M. Vincent, S. Peterson, J. Wexell, V . Olson, K. Ever­
ett, J . Gustafso~, J. Sundberg, M. Palmer, C . Fransene . 

FRONT TO BACK: H . Robinson, K. Gilvin, K. Collins, B. Sexton, S. Lindbeck, C . Fransene, D . Peterson, K . 
Wiley, D. Conrad, J. Lamb, D . Dobbles, T. Metz, R . Drescher, R . Dybdal, G. imrick, R. Johnston, B. 
Cowan, M . Hunter, D. Hopkins, K. Fuqua, D. yboer, D. Robertson, B. Clifford, T . Edmund, K. Allison, T. 
Rogers, D . Johnson, R . Morey, J. Galle, L. Gustafson, R. Edmund. 

95 



V. Olson, L. Hall, J. Gustafson, Typists. 

Mr. Knox, Advisor; M. Nelson, Jr. Editor; D. Morey, Co-Editor; P. Hultgren, Co-Editor; K. Cox, Business 
Manager. 

96 



M. Vincent, R. Dybdal, Asst. Business Manager; C. Anderson, D. Robertson, Jr. Copy Editor; Sharon McLane, 
Copy Editor, not present. 

K. Everett, K. Ormsby, F. Clifford, B. Clifford, K. Cox, R. Edmund, Photographers. L. Wexell, not present. 

97 



.-~ ~~·~~· <"::,;<-;r . 
f · sci.~~~~:¢~~ ~~~~~)r~~-~~:: 
. !:, }~!!oE. :.this Y.&~!!;:£W.:m ~ ;:; i·>~: 
b.,fg_rme~ p,royotd(4c,xtr~~pme · 
• '· JforE ose.;•inter.ested in science 
~. :fo1~~~~'k<on·· tind!vid~al~iexR~ri .. 
~·· ~E!!Ws. Eac}f~emberri~ asked 
~- 't6 d6 a de.mo~tr~tiorr exper-

iment during the year: · 
Throughout the year, Science 
Club has prove.d .-to be a :re­
warding .experience for those 
involved. 

FRONT ROW: D. Matheny, L. Reddick, P. Jorgenson, C. Anderson, D. 
Conrad-Sec. Treas. SECOND ROW: M. Krumtinger, M. Vincent, G. Fos­
sum, B. Reppert, G. Wiles, S. Gustafson, K. Cox, Mr. Place. 

Mr. Place, M. Hall,-V. Pres., F. Clifford,-Pres., V. Miller, T. 
Schnowske, K. Everett. 

S. Bainbridge, J. Gustafson, C. Hanson, ]. Sundberg, K. Wiley. 

98 





DON'T EQUAL IT BETTER IT : 







Albert, Mark 38, 51,83 
Allen, Bob 38, 45, 51, 68, 69, 83 
Allison, Ken 35, 44, 51,83 
Anderson, Alan 38, 83 
Anderson, Carol 32, 75, 80,89 
Anderson, Cheryl 35, 75, 87, 96,98 
Anderson, Chris 32, 80, 86, 89,93 
Anderson, Christine 35, 75, 87 
Armstrong, Mark 35 
Arndt, Marta 35, 68,691 74, 87,91 
Bainbridge, Sur 32, 75, 89,98 
Bare, Charles, 8 
Bare, Gail 32, 75, 89 
Bayless, Mark 38, 68,69 
Beam, La!TY 32 
Beam, Vernon 32 
Berg, Randy 38 
Berry, Paul 8, 16, 22, 24,44, 82,86 
Beuseling, Bruce 8, 16, 80, 93 
Boberg, Lee 38, 83 
Bowers, Mary 8 
Brimley, Jeff 35, 51,83 
Brodd, Kathy 32, 68, 69, 75, 89 
Brosi, Gaty 38,45,51,68,69 
Brown, Pam 35, 68, 69,87 
Carlson, Colleen 8 
Chancellor, Bob 38 
Clifford, Brad 35, 51, 77,96 
Clifford, Fred 32, 77, 80, 82, 96, 98 
Collins, Frank 38 
Collins, Karen 38, 83, 87 
Conrad, De a 32, 77, 80, 89, 93, 98 
Conrad, Lisa 35, 74, 75, 87 
Corwin, Kathy 35 
Cowan, Bob 35, 45, 49 
Cox, Kevin 32, 74, 76, 77, 81, 96,98 
Crapnell, Mark 38, 45, 49, 68,69 
DeKezel, Mark 32, 44, 51 
DeMont, Terry 32, 89 
de Oliveira, Lu 8, 76, 88, 93 
Dobbels, Don 8, 16, 44, SO, 80, 82, 86 
Dole, Charles 38, 83 
Dotzler, Bob 35,45 
Dresher, Regina 35, 74, 87 
Dunn, Mike 32 
Dybdal, Doug 38, 76 
Dybdal, Robin 35, 74, 76, 87,96 
Echelberger, Steve 32, 82 
Echelberger, Tom 38, 83 
Edmund, Laura 38, 88 
Edmund, Randy 9,46, 76,86,96 
Edmund, Terri 35, 68, 69, 87 
Else, Dave 38, 68, 69 
English, Jerry 38, 45 
Evans, Teresa 38, 68, 69,87 
Everett, Ken 35, 68, 69, 77, 96, 98 
Fickling, Scott 32 
Fossum, Gordon 35, 68, 69,98 
Franck, Ricky 9,44, SO, 86 
Franck, Royce 35, 45,51 
Fransene, Carol 32, 75, 86, 88, 89 

INDEX 

103 

Fransene, Cathy 9, 16,69 
Freeberg, Leland 38,49,68,69,76 
Fuqua, Cindy 22,38,88 
Fuqua, Kim 35, 87 
Galle, Dan 38, 45, SO, 68,69 
Galle, Jeff 35,45,49,68,69 
Garrison, Wendy 38, 68, 69, 87 
Gibbons, Jerry 38,45,51,83 
Gilvin, Karen 32,75 
Gordon, Arlan 9 
Gordon, Betty 38,87 
Gordon, Robert 35 
Grant, Debbie 9, 16, 24, 86 
Gustafson, Julie 9, 68, 69, 74, 88,98 
Gustafson, Lonnie 35, 45,49, 83 
Gustafson, Steve 35, 45,50, 68, 69,98 
Gutkneckt, Dave 32 
Gutkneckt, Susan 35 
Hall, Lynn 35, 74, 75, 87,89 
Hall, Mike 33,44,46,80,82,86 
Hancock, Gary 33,44,82 
Hanson, Carol9,69,81,86,88,98 
Hanson, Lori 38, 68, 69, 88 
Hayes, Rick 33,50 
Hayes, Robert 35, 83 
Hayes, Roxanne 35, 75, 87 
Heck, Eileen 10, 16, 22, 24, 74, 76, 77,89 
Hedbloom, Carla 33,75,80,89 
Holstrum, Rose 38,68,69,87 
Hopkins, Danny 35, 49, 76,83 
Hopkins, Janis 33,80,89 
Housh, Richard 33 
Huslander, Becky 10 
Hultgren, Paul 10, 16, 44, 46, 76, 81,83 
Hultman, Brad 38,51 
Hultman, LuAnne 33 
Hunt, Nancy 10,35 
Hunt, Sharon 10 
Hunter, Mike 35, 45, 49 
Hutchinson, Jeff 35, 16 
I mel, Dave 10 
Johnson, Bonnie 10 
Johnson, Dave 33,44,46,82 
Johnson, Debra 35, 87 
Johnson, Debra 38 
Johnson, Denise 38, 68, 69,88 
Johnson, Dennis 35,44 
Johnson, Lori 35, 87, 89 
Johnson, Marcia 38, 68, 69, 87 
Johnston, Rick 35, 45,49, 83 
Jorgenson, Peggy 98 
Klavon, Mike 10,80 
Kotaska, Gregg 33 
Knudson, Dan 38,83 
Krumtinger, Jim 38, 45,49, 83 
Krumtinger, Mike 11,44,46, 77,81,86,98 
Lamb, Cynthia 38 
Lamb, Jackie 33, 69,89 
Lange, John 11, 16,24,44,46,68,81,82,83 
Leander, Mitch 38, 68, 69, 89, 93 



IN DEX 
Lessard, Cindy 38 
Lindbeck, Sue 33, 68, 69, 89, 93 
Louck, Padct 11,24,75,81,83 
Lund, John 11,44,81,86 
Lundell, Cynthia 33,76,80,89 
Lundell, Steve 38, 45,49 
Maertens, Mike 11,16,24,44,46,86 
Mariman, Paul 35,68, 69 
Matheny, David 33,44,51,82,98 
Matheny, Doreen 36,74,75,87 
McLane, Sharon 11, 16,68,69,96 
Metz, Doug 39,83 
Metz, Julie 39,88, 91 
Metz, Terry 11,76,80 
Miller, Melanie 39, 69,87 
Miller, Virginia 33, 74,80,81,89, 93,98 
Mix, Connie 33,89 
Morey, Cheryl 39, 88,91 
Morey, Dianna 12,16,24,68,69,74,76,77,81,89 
Morey, Marty 39,45,49 
Morey, Marvin 22,36,44,45, 74 
Morey, Michele 39,75,88 
Morey, Ron 33,44,46, 82 
Moore, Delbert 12 
Muller, Marianne 39,68,69, 75 
Muller, Merilee 12,68,69,76,77,81,82,86,88 
Nelson, David 12,16,24,44,46,76,86 

elson, Emily 39,88 
Nelson, Greg 39 

elson, Maureen 22, 33, 75, 89 
NeWlllan, Carol 36, 74,87 
1 imrick, Brad 33, 82 

imrick, Gary 22,36,45,83 
1 imrick, Sandra 39,87 
Nussear, Robert 36, 83 
Nyboer, Debbie 36, 74,87 
Olson, David 39,50,83 
Olson, Vicki 12,24,69,74,77,88 
Ormsby, Jeff 39,83 
Ormsby, Kim 33, 51,96 
Owens, Steve 12,86 
Palmer, Bill 36,83 
Palmer, Maureen 12,68,69, 74,77,88 
Palmer, Steve 39,68 
Peterson, David 36, 45, 50, 68, 69 
Peterson, Susan 33, 68, 69, 75, 89 
Phelps, Debbie 36,75 
Phillis, Gilbert 36,51,83 
Powell, Don33,50,82 
Powell, Terry 39,83 
Reaves, Eddie 36,83 
Reddick, Laurence 36, 98 
Reppert, Bryan 13,16,44,50,98 
Robertson, Dennis 33,68,69, 74, 77, 80, 82,96 
Robertson, Willard 36,45,68, 69,76 
Robinson, Dennis 13,33, 44,86 
Robinson, Harry 13, 82, 86 
Robinson, Norman 13, 24,86 
Rogers, Tina 22, 36,87 
Roos, Howard 36, 83 

104 

Rosenberry, Gary 13 
Ryan, Charlene 13,89 
Schieferdecker, Bryan 36,83 
Schmacht, Deborah 36,75,87 
Schmedt, Dennis 33 
Schnowski, Lorinda 39,88 
Schnowski, Terry 33, 75, 89, 98 
Schumaker, Cindy 13,68,81,86,89,93 
Scott, Terry 36,83 
Sears, Cynthia 14, 68, 69,88 
Settles, Dennis 33 
Sexton, Betty 39, 87 
Shawgo, Eddie 39,87 
Skiles, Cindy 39, 68 
Slayden, Kendell 33, 74, 77,93 
Slayden, Linzy 14, SO, 82 
Smith, Dick 36,45 
Smith, Joyce 14 
Smith, Ruth Ann 39 
Snyder, Ruth Ann 68,69 
Spence, Ron 39 
Spence, Terry 14 
Spivey, Douglas 39, 45, 49 
Spring, Stephen 39 
Stach, Robert 14,44,86 
Stiner, Teresa 14 
Summers, Eddie 36, 45, 50, 83 
Summers, Phil 33, 51 
Sundberg, Julie 14, 74, 77, 89,90 
Swanson, Curtis 33,46, 80,82 
Sword, Charles 39,68,69,83 
Taylor, Eddie 15 
Taylor, Sandy 39, 68,69,87 
Thieben, Betty 33 
Tucker 1 Gerald 3 9, 83 
VanWynsberghe, Albert 36,83 
Vermost, James 39 
Vincent, Joni 39, 68, 69, 88 
Vincent, Mitch 22,33,44,46, 74, 76,96,98 
Walline, Carl 39 
Watson, Dan 39,83 
Watson, Gary 15 
Watson, Lilliam 39, 87 
Watson, Randy 33 
Wells, Jack 15,68,69,82 
Wells, Steven 39 
Wexell, JoAnn 15 
Wexell, LuAnn 15,96 
Wexell, Tom 39 
Wiles, Cheryl 36 
Wiles, Greg 15,82,98 
Wiley, Barbara 36,74,87,89 
Wiley, Keith 36,51,68,69,83,98 
Witt, Karen 33 
Yarger, Greg 39,45, 68, 69 
Yarger, Steve 36 










